

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

I.A.No.1 In &
Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)...../2005

CC 6693/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No. 24389/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NARAYANA THIMMAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for permission to file SLP and office report)

Date: 21/07/2005 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.G. BALAKRISHNAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. R.D. Agrawala, Sr. Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Manish Kr. Shahi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Permission to file SLP is granted.

Delay condoned.

Issue notice.

There shall be interim stay of the impugned order.

(R.K. DHAWAN)
COURT MASTER

(VEERA VERMA)
COURT MASTER