

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).14975/2005

(From the judgement and order dated 13/01/2005 in WP No. 24389/2002 of The HIGH COURT OF KARNATAKA AT BANGALORE)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTD.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI NARAYANA THIMMAPPA & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 29/11/2006 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Sumit Kumar Thakur, Adv.
Mr Pavan Kumar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. S.N. Bhat,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondents have filed objections on 5.7.2006, thereafter time was granted to file rejoinder affidavit till 9.11.2006.

However, matter could not be listed on 9.11.2006 because of the upper limit of cases to be listed before such Court.

Today on 29.11.2006, again petitioner wants further 4 weeks' time to file rejoinder affidavit.

Considering the time elapsed, no further time can be granted,

however, as a last chance, petitioner is permitted to file rejoinder affidavit before 15.12.2006. Office is directed to

list the matter before the Hon'ble Court after 15.12.2006
irrespective of filing of rejoinder affidavit.

(S.G.SHAH)

Registrar

mn2